# W.B.P.FORM P.D. 2

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0777

First information With He At arims reported under section	154 Cr BC at BS
First information of a could be crime reported under section	
1. DIST. BUNT WARE SUB-DIVIN BUILDING P.S	Saranga, Year. 2023. FIR No. 1.7/23 Date 8/2/23
(iii) Act	Other Acts & Sections Time 14:55 An
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	Time 14.55 lm,
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day We madeuy	Date 09/2/2023 Time 12-00 lu
(c) Information Received Date	Date 09/2/2023. Time 12-00 ly Time 14:55 ly At the Police Station:
G.D. No	At the Police Station:
4. Type of information: Written Total written (Type)	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.	
(a) Address	ga, po-Gangnala, Dist Bankur
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name	ofP.S.
6. Complaint/Informant:	원래 화면 얼마나 하면 살아 있는데 하는데 되었다.
(a) Name Shoun'K Malik	
(b) Father's/Husbahd's Name Sla Mr Bik	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(d) Nationality Indian	
(e) Address Assistent Engineer (E) & S.M.	1. Saronga G.C.C. WBSEDCL
7. Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full p	particulars. 1) Bapom majhi sla karfik majhi- ra, PS- sarenga, list! - Bonkern.
Possens for dolay in reporting by complaint / informant	Nuce ya, sury - bornara.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/Involved: (attach separate	sheet, if required): 02 nos muff care proc.
(as a sample bases)	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
11. Inquestreport/U,D.: Case No., If any:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The Compton new which is freat	soignal written conflict of the
13 Action taken Since the above report reveals commission	of offence(s) u/s 133(1/a) of the electricity Action
	010116106(5) 415 . 1.2 - 1.31 . 1.31 . 2 - 1.31
L //	
	40 I) 0XC &0
registered the case and took up the investigation / direct	ed ST 17. ym please
	to take up the investigation
	n point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to th	e complaint / hippingaptiree of cost on
	DIST. BANKURA
물이 집에 되는 것이 되는 것이 없는 것이 없는데 없다.	회사회에 하면 가는 사람들은 사람이 가는 것들이 되었다.
W Marik	s) mounty scarar
Showlik Malik 8/2/23	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
8 2 2 3 A E. & Station Manager Centre	Name: MANTU KARAR
A.E. & Station Manager Signatus and Gustomer Care Centre  Signatus and Gustomer Care Centre  W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Gov. 197 was Enterprise)	Rank: SI OF POWCE
W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (GoV! 18) WEDENITY OF	
the Complainant/ Informant	Number if any PS-SARENGA, BANKURA.



# West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

### Office of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Sarenga Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga

Dist. - Bankura, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

From: SAR/THEFT 62

The Station Manager of Sarenga CCC (Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)

To:

The Inspector in Charge, Sarenga Police Station, Sarenga, Bankura.

**Sub:** Lodging of FIR against Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-GUREPARA, PO-GANGNALA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for theft of electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Two no. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik Malik(26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre, WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-Gurepara, PO-Gangnala, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 today (i.e on 08.02.2023) acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 & Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR. TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near GUREPARA village to work out on one source information that Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his commercial premise. Around 12:00 PM of 08/02/2023 we reached at the premises located near GUREPARA village and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the location we found that Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI was present there and also not signed inspection sheet and seizer list on the spot. They identified the premises and related connections and accordingly we started inspection. During inspection the user Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI found stealing electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for commercial purpose and has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 500 watt during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-GUREPARA, PO-GANGNALA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present there. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about 12:15 PM on the same day.

#### Witnesses:

- 1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 Sarenga CCC
- 2. Sri. Koushik Mahato, S/O- Sisir Mahato, SR TSH of Sarenga CCC

<u>Seized Article:</u> 1 TWO NO. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 05 meter along with Hooking arrangements. As the accused Sri BAPAN MAJHI, C/O- KARTIK MAJHI, Vill-GUREPARA, PO-GANGNALA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary action.

Thanking you

Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

2. Original Seizure list.

3. Seized article as per Seizure list.

Yours Faithfully

A.E. & Station Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L. (Govt. of WB Enterprise)

Date - 8.62,23

8900799400

lyut Bhawan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Website: www.wbsedcl.in

#### TRICT DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED TON NOTE ON LAWL DONSUNTE SALP INSPECTION TEAM (C) CIRCLE Data of Inspection : 03/02/2023 Wed: - Bapan Mathi Category of Consumer | Ind | Com Village-Grusopala, P.O-Grangen adolaractual Load (KW/HP): Rave/15 Amoa Vali WESEDCL NO Make 121445 inspacted per card/bili New no Remerks Existing no has (upper) in box (lover) Pänter terminal cover (L/R) Meter body (SEDCL) (L/FI) Mater body (Mfg.) (L/R) 15 layer security seal (L/R) Standard - Non-standers, OK Not OK Sticky | Stop / Burnt / No discrey Surrors / With Displey ... conditions CYARUS reading on date ... " readings with date anır terminal voltage display) in volts. or in Amos ungimeter display) mas or (pot.dt.) in ma. observed of-(physical) ( harvad idad Installed CTR: Forward / Reverse ase saguence During inspection it is found that Berpan mather co-Eastik major using electricity in his commercial (fourthe form) from by disect hooking from hearby LTOH line of WKSEDEL. Load assessed as 500 walls: an of Energy detected or not? SALP inspection Team (114) Representative S.D. or Gr. E.S. . Name: Shouvik mality 1. Nama: Biplato Man Designation DE (E), Sky swamship/Designation

Name: Shouvik Malis 1. Name: Biplab Man Designation DE (E), Shul Designation DE (E), Shull Designatio

a sk

	SEIZURE LIST	
Date & hours of search	: On 8 02 20 23. From 12:00	To 12:15 PM
Place of search	Son of Kaltik Mathi  P.O. Gangnala  P.S Swenga	of Village Galefula District Bunkweu
Name and address of the witnesses	: (1) Shri Khokon Mwamu Sonof Debsahan Mnamu of Village Madhai Chak District: Paschin Bradhaman	P.S Salanpwe
A.A. a. Cairad	(2) Shri Koyshik mahalo Son of Sisip Mahalo of Village Kalabati District: 13an Kala	P.S Simlafal
Article Seized :	02 nos malticole pre cable	Ove applica length 05/Fi
(i) <u> </u>	02 has matically free consider	( OL a Comple books).
(ii) <u> </u>	mefins each hooking device.	(H) A SMI
(iii) _		
(iv) _		
(v) <u> </u>	2 2 2	
(vi) _		
≠ (vii)		
6.4015		

Signature of the witnesses

(ix)

(1) Signature

Khokon Malunu

Date

(2) Signature

: 08/02/2023 : Koushik Maharo : 08/02/2023

Date

the accused person (if refused to be noted)

A.E. & Station Manager
Sarenga Customer Care Centre
WBSEDCL (G. At of WB Enterprise)

Signature of the WBSEDCL Officer / Police Officer conducted search & seizure